U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A 06-25-1999 Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-002 **PATENT** JUN 23 1999 101076464 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment **Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Mark A. Badalament 06/18/99 Name (line 2) Execution Date
h __Day Second Party Name (line 1) Daniel S. Harmsen 06/18/99 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Trans Tech Holdings Group is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 36330 Woodward Avenue (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hills ΜI 48304

06/25/1999 INGUYEN 00000040 09303302

Name

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

City

Domestic Representative Name and Address

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

o the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

State/Country

Zip Code

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

FORM	PTO-1619B		
Expires 06/30/99			
OMR 0651	-0027		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		. 490 2	PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(248) 649-6090	
Name [Gerald E. McGlynn, III			
Address (line 1)	2075 W. Big Beaver Road			
Address (line 2)	Suite 600			
Address (line 3)	Troy, MI 48084			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	# 3	
	Number(s) or Patent Num	·	additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers		
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)	
09/303,302				
If this document i	s being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation Month Day Year	
Patent Coor	peration Treaty (PCT)			
•	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	РСТ	
	not been assigned.	PCI	FCI	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account 🗌 Deposit Account				
	r payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	¢ 02-2712	
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the o	original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as	
	ted herein.		,	
Ge	erald E. McGlynn, III	Lee EM Sos	06/21/99	
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
1				

PATENT

REEL: 010040 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented Mobile Ripening Container for which ASSIGNOR is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Trans Tech Holdings Group, having an address at 36330 Woodward Avenue, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE. its successors in interest, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification identified by the title set forth above and having the docket No. 7218.00001, kept at the offices of Bliss McGlynn, P.C. in Troy, Michigan, the attorneys of record, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention, all rights of priority and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefor, domestic or foreign, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any continuations, divisional, reissues, or extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of letters patent and with the right to sue for and collect damages; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNEE has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Mark A. Badalament

Attorney Docket No. 7218.00001

PATENT REEL: 010040 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 06/23/1999